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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government hospitals having CT Scan machines;

(b) whether thousands of poor patients are facing difficulty due to the non-functioning of CT scan machines in Government hospitals;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, hospital-wise; and

(d) the corrective steps being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) to (d): The Central Government Hospitals in Delhi having CT scan Machines are as under:-

(1) S.J. Hospital              : 2(Two)

(2) Dr. R.M.L. Hospital    : 3(Three)

(3) LHMC & Associated    : 1(one)
Hospitals

All the above CT scans machines are functional and are under Annual Maintenance Contracts (AMC). As and when the machine/equipment is non-functional due to any fault or wear and tear, necessary action is taken immediately to make the equipment functional.
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